MAILING ADDRESS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

5500 Snyder Avenue, Bldg. 3

Carson City, NV 89701

5366 Snyder Avenue Carson City, NV 89701

Steve Sisolak | Governor Stacey Montooth | Executive Director



PARTIAL LIST OF STATE BOARDS REQUIRING A REPRESENTATIVE FROM TRIBES OR TRIBAL ORGANIZATIONS IN NEVADA AUGUST 2021

BOARD	AUTHORIZING STATUTE/	DESIGNEE	APPOINTEE(S)	
	LEGISLATIVE MEASURE			
Advisory Board on Outdoor Rec	NRS 407A.575	Chair of the Nevada Indian Commission		
Advisory Committee on Traffic Safety	AB 54, 2021 Legislative	One member who represents tribal governments in Nevada,		
	Session	appointed by the Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc., or its		
		successor organization		
Board of Museums and History	NRS 381.002	One member, after giving consideration to any recommendation		
		of an enrolled member of a Nevada Indian tribe which is		
		submitted by the Nevada Indian Commission, after consultation		
		with the Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc., or its successor		
		organization		
Commission for Cultural Centers and	NRS 383.500	A member of the Advisory Board appointed by the Governor after		E'sha Ho
Historic Preservation		giving consideration to any recommendation of an enrolled		
		member of a Nevada Indian tribe which is submitted by the		
		Nevada Indian Commission, after consultation with the Inter-		
		Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc., or its successor organization		
Department of Transportation	AB 413, 2021 Legislative	Representatives of local, county, tribal, state and federal agencies		
Advisory Working Group to Study	Session	with expertise in transportation and clean energy		
Certain Issues Related	lataria aturku affaatiya faa			
to Transportation	Interim study effective for the 2021-2022 Interim			
Interagency Council	NRS 417.0191	Executive Director of the Nevada Indian Commission		
on Veterans Affairs	NRS 417.0191	Executive Director of the Nevada Indian Commission		
Land Use Planning Advisory Council	AB 52, 2021 Legislative	One member who represents the Nevada Indian Commission		
Land Use Flamming Advisory Council	Session	One member who represents the Nevada Indian commission		
	36331011			
	Effective on July 1, 2021			
Subcommittee on Public Lands	NRS 218E.510 as amended	One member representing tribal governments in Nevada who is		
Subcommittee on Fubile Editor	by	recommended by the Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc., or its		
	AB 95 and AB 443 of the	successor organization, and appointed by the Legislative		
	2021 Legislative Session	Commission with appropriate regard for their experience with		
	0	and knowledge of matters relating to public lands		
	Effective on July 1, 2021			
NV Early Childhood Advisory Council	NRS 432A.076	Representative of Head Start agencies in this State, including,		
		without limitation, migrant and seasonal Head Start programs		
		and Indian Head Start programs		
Nevada State Board	NRS 327.120 as amended	Representative of the Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc., or its		
on Geographic Names	by AB 72, 2021 Legislative	successor organization		
	Session			
		Representative of the Nevada Indian Commission		
	Effective October 1, 2021			
Nevada Tribal Emergency	NRS 414.165	The Chief shall appoint each member from a different federally		
Coordinating Council		recognized Indian tribe or nation, all or part of which is located		
		within the boundaries of this State. A member of the Council may		
		not represent more than one federally recognized Indian tribe or		
		nation.		
Regional Transmission	SB 448, 2021 Legislative	Representative of the Nevada Indian Commission		
Coordination Task Force	Session			
	Effective June 10, 2021			

Expires by limitation on		
December 31, 2031		